CHANGE ORDER

No. 3-01 PROJECT: 2022 Capital Outlay Project DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 31, 2023 OWNER: Ogdensburg City School District **ENGINEER: BCA Architects & Engineers** 1100 State Street 15 Public Square Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Watertown, New York 13601 CONTRACTOR: Hyde-Stone Mechanical Contractors, Inc. **ENGINEER'S** 22962 Murrock Circle PROJECT NO.: (Name, Address) 2022-013 Watertown, New York 13601 CONTRACT FOR: No. 3 - Mechanical SED PROJ. MGR.: Wendy Clark CONTRACT DATE: August 22, 2022 SED CONTROL NO.: 51-23-00-01-0-006-013 John F. Kennedy You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents to include all labor, material, and equipment:

Deduct for unused Bid Item No. 1 - Field Directive Allowance

\$ (20,081.00)

Total \$ (20,081.00)

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)

Contractor's Form of Proposal (pages 3-4)

Field Order No. 301-01

This Change Order constitutes compensation in full to the Contractor for all costs attributable to these changes for all delays related thereto and for performance of the work within the time stated herein. The Contractor further waives all rights resulting from the cumulative effect of this and all preceding Change Orders.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT	PRICE:	СН	ANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:				
Original Contract Price		Original Contract Time					
3		_	ilestone Construction Schedule				
\$ 406,600.00		- '	days or date				
Previous Change Order: N/A		Net Change from pre	vious Change Orders				
			none				
\$ 0.00			days				
Contract Price prior to this Change Order		Contract Time prior to	this Change Order				
		as per M	ilestone Construction Schedule				
\$ 406,600.00			days or date				
Net Decrease of this Change Order		Net Increase of this C	hange Order				
			none				
\$ (20,081.00)			days				
Contract Price with all approved Change C	orders (approved Change Orders				
		as per M	ilestone Construction Schedule				
\$ 386,519.00			days or date				
RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:		APPROVED:				
BCA ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS	OGDENSBURG CITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	Hyde-Stone Mechanical Contractors, Inc.				
Sh. W. 7							
Architect/Engineer	Ow	ner	Contractor				
Shawn M. Travers, RA							
Print or Type Name	Print or Ty	ype Name	Print or Type Name				
phone: (315) 782-8130	phone: (315) 39	93-0900	phone: (315) 788-2037				
date: 5/31/2023	date:		date:				
Description of the American India Contact Description and and							

FORM OF PROPOSAL Ogdensburg City School District 2022 Capital Outlay Project

The UndersignedHyde-Stone Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	
Confractor	
22962 Murrock Circle Watertown, NY	13601
Address	Zip Code
hereby certifies that he/she has examined and fully comprehends the requirements specifications as prepared by BCA Architects & Engineers, for CONTRACT NO. 3 labor, materials, supplies, plant and equipment and other facilities to properly perform	- MECHANICAL to furnish all
BASE BID SUM of	
One Hundred Seventy Thousand and 00/100	DOLLARS (\$_170,000.00_)
Bid Item No. 1 Field Directive Allowance	
Twenty-Five Thousand	DOLLARS (\$ 25,000)
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	mm
TOTAL BASE BID (Base Bid and Bid Item No. 1)	
One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand and 00/100	DOLLARS (\$ 195,000.00)
Alternate No. 1 - Counselor Rm, 34 Alterations	
Fifty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100	DOLLARS (\$ 57,900.00) ADD
Alternate No. 2 - Psychology Office Rm. 48 Alterations	
Fifty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100	DOLLARS (\$ <u>58,500.00</u>) ADD
Alternate No. 3 - Office Rm. 45 thru 51 Alterations	
One Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred and 00/100	DOLLARS (\$ 153,700.00) ADD

Receipt of t	he followi	ng Addenda is	hereby acknowle	edged:		
No1	dated _	8/2/22		No	dated	
No. <u>2</u>	dated _	8/4/22		No	dated	and the second s
No. <u>3</u>	dated _	8/12/22		No	dated	
No	dated _		and the same of th	No	dated	
				Hyde-Stor	ne Mechanical Contra (Name of Bidder)	actors, Inc.
			Signed	Christ	wal Atme	
			Title	President	Jana D. VIII	
			Street	22962 Murrocl	k Circle	
			City/State	Watertown, NY	,	_ Zip Code <u>13601</u>
			Telephone	315-788-1300		
			Fax	315-788-9646		
			Cell Phone	315-816-2330		
			Email	bbellin@hyde-	-stone.com	

Date

August 16 ____, 2022

FIELD O		OWNER ARCHITECT CONSULTANTS		Ogdensburg CS BCA Architects	2.70			
AUTHOR	RIZATION	CONTRACTOR FIELD		Hyde Stone				
		OTHER		NYSED				
PROJECT:	2022 Capital Outlay Project	FIELD ORDER NO.	301-01					
OWNER:	Ogdensburg City School District	DATE:	March	2, 2023				
	1100 State Street Ogdensburg, New York 13669	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:						
TO: (Contractor)	Hyde Stone Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 22962 Murrock Circle	CONTRACT NO.:	No. 3 -	Mechanical				
(CONTRACTOR)	Watertown, NY 13601	CONTRACT DATE:	Augus	t 22, 2022				
SED NO.:	51-23-00-01-0-006-013 Kennedy	SED PROJ. MGR:	Wendy	/ Clark				
Add to provide branch piping	eby directed to execute promptly this Field Code valves & related fittings for new fin tube radiated to Rooms 45 & 47, and (2) 3-inch isolation value within the boiler room.	tion, new isolation valv	es on	terials, and e	equipment: 4,919.00			
			Tota		4,919.00			
ATTACHME	NTS: Hyde Stone Proposals dated February 22, 202 BCA Contract Drawings M100 & M101	3 & March 1, 2023						
ALL CIAVANO	g							
ALLOWANC	E SUMMARY							
ALLOWANC				\$	25,000.00			
ALLOWANG	E SUMMARY			\$	25,000.00			
ALLOWANG	E SUMMARY Original Allowance:			-	25,000.00 - 25,000.00			
ALLOWANC	E SUMMARY Original Allowance: Previous Field Order:		~~	\$				
ALLOWANC	E SUMMARY Original Allowance: Previous Field Order: Allowance Remaining prior to this Field Order:	~~~	~~	\$	25,000.00			
	E SUMMARY Original Allowance: Previous Field Order: Allowance Remaining prior to this Field Order: Net Decrease of this Field Order: Allowance Remaining:		~~	\$ \$	25,000.00 (4,919,06)			
	Previous Field Order: Allowance Remaining prior to this Field Order: Net Decrease of this Field Order: Allowance Remaining: Shawn M.	Travers, RA ect/Engineer	~~	\$ \$	25,000.00 (4,919,06)			
	Previous Field Order: Allowance Remaining prior to this Field Order: Net Decrease of this Field Order: Allowance Remaining: Shawn M.		~	\$ \$	25,000.00 (4,919,06)			
	Previous Field Order: Allowance Remaining prior to this Field Order: Net Decrease of this Field Order: Allowance Remaining: Shawn M.	ect/Engineer		\$ \$	25,000.00 (4,919,06)			



CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to back of Change Order

FP-COC 09/02, rev 08/06, rev. 04/10

Page One

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / Albany, NY 12234

Office of Facilities Planning, Room 1060 Education Building Annex Tel. (518) 474-3906 Fax (518) 486-5918 www.emsc.nysed.gov/facplan/

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED

Fill out all three parts completely.

Change Order Number: 3-01

Part O	Part One - General Information																				
	Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number																				
SED P	roject Number	5	1	2	3	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	6	(0	1	3		•		
		District BEDS Code Building Identification Number Project number																			
	t & Building Name			•			trict,	John F				ntary	_								
Type o	of Project	Reconstruction /Alteration Addition & Alteration New Building Other							r												
Projec	t Description	2022 Capital Outlay Project																			
Archite	ect / Engineer firm	BCA	Archit	ects 8	& Engi	neers		15	Public	Squa	re \	Water	town,	NY	′ 13(601				add	ress
Contac	ct Person	Shaw	'n M.	Trave	rs, R.	A. Prir	ncipal/	Archit	ect	(3	15) 7	82-81	30	st	rave	ers@	theb	cgı	roup.co	om	
			name	& title													ı	pho	ne num	oer & e-	-mail
Constr	uction Manager firm	BCA		ects 8	& Engi	neers		15	Public	Squa	re \	Water	town,	NY	130	601					
Camta	ct Person		name		:	~ .				(2	45) 7	00.04	20	1-	_		مامما،				ress
Contac	ct Person	Larry	name		enior	Jonsu	uction	Mana	ager	(3	(15) /	82-81	30	IC	bui	rn@i			oup.co		-mail
Distric	t Contact Person	Kevin	Kend	dall, S	uperir	ntende	ent of	Schoo	ls	(3	315) 3	93-09	00	ŀ	ker	ndall	@.og	der	nsburg	K12.o	rq
			name	& title						,	,						ا	pho	ne num	oer & e-	-mail
Part T	Part Two																				
Provid	Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order: (Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)																				
A.																					
В.	Relationship to Proje					_		ted to	the or	iginal	proje	ct sco	pe)								
C.	Basis of Need (Descri		•		-		,														
D.	Description of Work drawing or both as ne																der. I	Pro	ovide te	ext, a	
		230001	,	C.11011	4.0	5040			and t	.5		0000	5, 5u			,					
Α	Owner requested.													1.11							
В	Under the Capital Pro in the amount of \$25,0			m of F	ropos	sal for	Contr	act No	o. 3 - I	Mecha	inical	includ	ed Bi	d It	em I	No. ′	1 - Fi	ield	Direc	ive Al	lowance
С	During construction, the leaving as balance of			e (1) F	Field [Directiv	ve Ord	ders cl	narge	d agai	nst th	e allov	wance	e in	the	amo	unt d	of \$	\$4,919	.00; th	ereby
D	Deduct for unused Fie DEDUCT (\$20,081.00		ctive	Allowa	ance.																

Part Three

3

Change order requirements:

- The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.
- Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be provided.
- ✓ If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.
- ✓ Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project)

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

- The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
- Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

Date	Mr. Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

- Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract documents.
- Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.
- Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's Code Rule 56.
- Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York.
- Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
 designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
 certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestosrelated project.

Architectural / Engineering Firm Name	
Alchitectural / Engineering Film Name	
5/31/2023 Sh W. 7	
Date Mr. Shawn M. Travers, RA	